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PROJECT / ZONING DATA

FAR, BCBC BUILDING AREAS & BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION / USE 23 UNITS OF THREE STOREY TOWNHOUSES IN EIGHT CLUSTERS & ONE COMMERICAL BUILDING WITH GRADE PARKING, INCLUDING ASSOCIATED LANDSCAPE & ] o
Exclusions FSR - Building
CIVIC WORK Building Areas .
(Garages & Entry Foyers) Area Height
LEGAL DESCRIPTION PART OF THAT PORTION OF DISTRICT LOT 757 GROUP 1 NWD SHOWN AS CLOSED ROAD ON PLAN BCP 41510 - UPDATE WHEN NEW SURVEY RECEIVED Level 1 | Level 2 | Level 3
COMMERCIAL SF SF SF SF SF SM FT
CIVIC ADDRESS PRESENT 1005 EWEN AVENUE, QUEENSBOROUGH NEIGHBORHOOD BUILDING 1| 1,812 1,758 0 0 3,570 1,812 168 31.50
CIVIC ADDRESS FUTURE TBD RESIDENTIAL
LOT AREA (SF) 55,116  SF 51204  SM 1.27 ACRES 0.51 HECTARE |TO BE CONFIRMED BY SURVEYOR BUIDING2| 2,854 | 2636 | 2854 2,280 6,064 | 2,854 265 37.75
LOT DIMENSIONS (APPROXIMATE = " BUILDING3| 2,854 | 2,636 | 2,854 2,280 6,064 | 2,854 265 37.17
{ ) BUILDING 4| 3,743 | 3,591 3,867 2,850 8,351 3,867 359 36.67
(RREGULAR) BUILDING5| 1,425 | 1,460 | 1,390 1,114 3,161 1,486 138 35.92
NORTH 42858 | 130.63 BUILDING6| 1,338 | 1,338 | 1,390 1,114 2,952 1,390 129 35.92
EAST 104.17 | 31.75 BUILDING 7| 1,338 1,338 1,390 1,114 2,952 1,390 129 36.92
SOUTH 420.67 | 128.22 BUILDING 8| 1,425 1,460 1,390 1,114 3,161 1,486 138 36.92
WEST 148,58 | 45.29 BUILDING 9] 957 948 1,010 876 2,039 1,010 94 36.92
OCP / AREA DESIGN GUIDELINES QUEENSBOROUGH MAIN STREET (MS) AS PER QUEENSBOROUGH COMMUNITY PLAN RESIDENTIAL Sub-Total 15,934| 15,407 | 16,145 12,742 34,744 | 18,149 | 1,686 | SEENOTE3
ZONING PRESENT LOCAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT (C-1) SF SM
SITE AREA 55,116 | 5,120.4
ZONING FUTURE PROPOSED CD ZONE MAX. FSR 49,604 4,608 0.900
FSR (COMMERCIAL) 3,570 332] 0.065
COMPONENT REQUIRED / ALLOWED PROPOSED NOTES FSR (RESIDENTIAL) 34744 | 3,228] 0.630
SF SM SF SM FSR (TOTAL) 38,314 3,559| 0.695
DENSITY / FAR / GFA FAR 0.90 | 49,604 | 4,608 | FAR 070 | 38314 | 3,559 SITE COVERAGE [18544 | 1,723 34% |
LOT COVERAGE 34% | 18,544 | 1,723
UNIT PER ACRE 18.2
UNIT SIZES SF
HEIGHT BUILDING (COMMERCIAL BUIDING) 315 FT 926 M 315 FT 926 M GEODETIC REFER TO TABLE FOR BUILDING HEIGHTS &
HEIGHT BUILDING (RESIDENTIAL BUIDING) 420 FT 128 M VARIES GEODETIC ELEVATIONS FOR GEODETIC DATA TYPE # OF UNIT| BDRM | FSR AREA | TOTAL GROSS AREA
A 2 2 1,020 1,458
NUMBER OF STOREY 3 C1/CIA 6 3 1,476 2,033
C1B 2 3 1,687 2,244
- - 2/ C2A 11 3 1,499 2,069
DISTANCES BETWEEN BUILDINGS VARIES VARIES FROM 12.0' TO 34.4 e ] " 2026 2596
c4 1 3 1,796 2,366
OFF-STREET PARKING SUB-TOT |TOTAL SUB-TOT |TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL - 23 UNITS
13 UNITS-1.5 SPACES/3 BDRM/4-5 UNITS BLDG ~ |STANDARD 20 STANDARD 26
|GARBAGE & RECYCLING AREA CALCULATION
10 UNITS - 1 SPACE / DUPLEX UNITS STANDARD 10 STANDARD 20
RESIDENTIAL - 23 UNITS REQUIRED PROVIDED
TOTAL 30 46 MINIMUM SIZE OF THE RECYCLING STORAGE -5 SM (53.8 SH  SF SM SF SM
RECYCLING AREA: 0.19 SM (2.05 SF) / DWELLING = 47 SF 54 5
0.2 VISITOR SPACES PER DWELLING VISITOR 5 VISITOR 5 INCLUDING DISABLE STALLS FLEX SPACE: 50% OF THE RECYCLING STORAGE 27 | 25
TOTAL 81 7.5 136 | 126
DISABLE 1 DISABLE 2
COMMERICAL - 332 SM (3569 SF) co AL- 3569 SF (332 SM)
1 SPACE / 505M (538.21SF) VISITOR 7 VISITOR 6 INCLUDING DISABLE STALLS LLLISGOLY, 5i2aYdiie) I8l ) 135 | 13
EXTERIOR AREA PROVIDED 248 23
DISABLE 1 DISABLE 1 COMMERCIAL STALL#6 ASSIGNED TO STAFF TOTAL AREA PROVIDED 383 | 36
7 6
LOADING NO LOADING REQUIREMENT FOR COMBINED LOADING/ DISABLE SPACE
UNDER 278.705M (3000SF)
BICYCLE PARKING SHORT TERM LONG TERM SHORT TERM LONG TERM
RESIDENTIAL - 23 UNITS
29 6 46
8-9"[2.7m] 17-9" [5.4m]
COMMERICAL - 332 SM (3570 SF) 2 5.0 oo oo o
o 5 o [0.6m [I.5m] [0.9m] [1.5m] [0.9m]
1 if — R — —> .
o g [[ = ’ ‘ conTANERS i i Az ‘ I
o F - . "
NOTE: ALL AREAS & CALCULATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE %9 e o L) [BAm)
T (CONTAINERS (CARDBOARD
- pipe
Oq —
e ConTAnERS avosono | | &
_ 41 E - i o
e | . o [foume 136SF S T 248 SF )
N e he : conTanErs oremnics | | Y
o - x PLASTICE 3
o = %’ - METAL N
N S+t 5 N e
S| . T ONTAINER: n © PAPER ORGANICS
BUILDING SITTTING / SETBACK 2] o2& auass - )
e
REQUIRED / ALLOWED PROPOSED NOTES ST
NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST o s
HOWES STREET EWEN AVENUE HOWES STREET EWEN AVENUE oanbaGE i
FT M FT M FT M FT M FT M FT M FT M FT M
COMMERICAL ES L
BUILDING 1| 10.0 | 3.0 0.7 0.2 13.0 | 4.0 2.7 0.8 R — ¢ e
510 2T
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING 2| 10.0 | 3.0 1.4 | 3.5
BUILDING 3| 10.0 3.0 11.3 3.4 1 RESIDENTIAL WASTE & RECYCLING 2 COMMERCIAL CENTRAL RECYCLING ENCLOSURE
BUILDING 4| 10.0 | 3.0 10.0 | 3.0 | 105 3.2 1.7 | 36 1147=1.0" 114=10"
BUILDING 5 4.9 15 10.0 | 3.0 4.9 1.5 85.5 | 26.1
BUILDING 6 4.9 15 >8 18 z)OTE:SITE AREA PROVIDED BY SURVEYOR
BUILDING 7 4.9 15 7.2 2.2 (2)  ALL AREAS & CALCULATIONS SHOWN ABOVE ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AT BP PHASE
BUILDING 8 4.9 1.5 5.1 1.6 (3) HEIGHT DATUM USED TO DETERMINE BUILDING HEIGHT AS PER ZONING BY-LAW: FLOOD CONSTRUCTION LEVEL (FCL) -7'-0" = 11.58'-7'-0" = 4.58' / 1.40m
BUILDING 9 0.7 0.2 4.9 15 51.0 | 155 | 49 15 (4)  RESIDENTIAL FSR OVER MAX. ALLOWED DUE TO PURCHASE OF CITY PROPERTY (AREA: 1,493 sf / 138.7 sm) NOT PROCEEDING

OFQ studio

architects

ECO-REGIONAL ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN
55 Burrard Street T 604 662 854

ancouver, BC V6

REVISIONS
DESCRIPT! DATE

ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY REZONING & DP 19 MAR 15

RE-ISSUED FOR PRELIM. REZONING & DP

ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL

RE-SSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL

ISSUED FOR REZONING & DP

REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR REZONING & DP

01APR 15
07 FEB 17
04 APR 17
12DEC 18
30APR19
12 AUG 21
25 APR 23
15 JUN 23
04 JUL 23
22 DEC 23
11 JAN 24
30 APR 24

e AL THES REMAN THE ARCHTECT D SHALLNOT
BE USED OR REPRODUCGED WIHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT NOTATED DAENSIONS SHALL AV PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DWENSONS. THE CONTRACTOR OR BULDER SHALL VERFY AAD TAE RESPONSIITY FOR ALL OMENSINS.

o THE 08 STE D SHALL a e

OF TE ARCHTECTS CLENT D H CONTRACTORS 0% CONSULTANTS WTH REGARDTO TH NOIATED PROECT.

IGULZAR

——INVESTMENTS —

22509

Townhouse & Commercial
Development
1005 Ewen Avenue,
New Westminster, BC

PROJECT DATA

APR 2023
" "

NTS




428'-8" [130.7m]

LEGEND

— ELEVATION PROVIDED BY CIVIL ENGINEER IN FEET
X0
T

]
R VALUE IN METERS.

BLDG X‘/ BUILDING NO.
GROSS
XX XX SF [XX.XX SMI&— =952
XXXX SF [XXXX SMIf—_ 50ne
EL.: XX.XXe_ AREA
GROUND FLOOR
ELEVATION

OFQ studio

architects

ECO-REGIONAL ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN

T
F

BLDG 4

TOTAL GROSS AREA - 11201 SF [1041 SM]
BUILDING AREA - 3867 SF [359 SM]
EL:4.83'[1.47m]/5.50' [1.68m]

BLDG3

TOTAL GROSS AREA - 8344 SF [775 SM]
BUILDING AREA - 2854 SF [265 SM]

BLDG 2

BUILDING AREA - 2854 SF [265 SM]

TOTAL GROSS AREA - 8344 SF [775 SM]

BLDG 1

TOTAL GROSS AREA - 3570 SF [332 SM]

BUILDING AREA - 1812 SF [168 SM]
1B EL:6.25' [1.91m] EL:6.83'[2.08m] EL:5.00 " [1.52m]
5.8ml
S S BARRIER FREE
50 222 H W E T R E E SITE ACCESS 068" [32.5m]
\0 N SETBACK TO BLDG 2
12'-0" ol “ 335" 8"
_ou 87'-45" [26.6m] 7
87-2" [26.6m] [3.7m] 2 [10.2m] 72'-7" [22.1m] [0.2m]
APP. LOCATION BARRIER FRE [0-2m
OF BUS STOP SITE ACCESS — —ETBACK
EWALK REFER Lz | BSHORTTERM 7
: TO CIVIL DWG 5 COMMERCIAL
/)\ \ o 2| [ BICYCLE
: . \ = =8 STALLS :
: ; , \/\ ) 32 : a8 : R .
35 T o = z 5-0"0.5m] |42 (4.3m 425" 4.3m 70-63"121:5m .‘\
> [
\‘ 2\‘5\\_’ /,,,f/ 9 501 pri fg 'S
T z 2 ’\r\n L) 727,
L e § £Q §
R % \\ea=5909e e 2000 9! © E
= Tl + e L ® i‘a < = Tetie § 5 .
® [EEZHE < ¢
. 10%0" (3.0m§SETBACK == =i 5 H=S £ @.ﬂe 9;’ LLI
-af Salni g i i ol L | e | il pli: A‘E w0 Qm
ok o = = = = ; ; -
A : LT il i i i = |l
i e 3 2+ J “ Y il D
) [ekee = i N z 2 O Ollgy .:L'}:' 1 E . w
SIGNAGE 3 = " = i _ 1 NSt S| le 2
~ S 2 \§ = = % 2 z e, = wE| ©
X —=r = = = = £ i | = = ] PR ST et oo i e Y
5 2 = - \ | | I I I | 208 T]| g [soe Gratoe || e a9l 2
$ - W R ant (= g 5 | | R b v
b % \ _ ISANBVE AT il = | - : N~
G Y. 45X T \f W) \ \ \ \ e N Bl | J° i 5 i b 1 i
S 2 e S\ \ \ \ — \ 3 & i = | AR L =
2 i\ = \ \ s e e T T T T < 2
= —E Wl 2=\ a8\ ! = SINE o3 5-0" | t0p" o= 1 o
. [ = == \ \ = ap H0n EQ R & & SHORT TR s &F g S [1.5m] .20 [ o
=45 ) = B [36m) TN © 0 n = 2 X RS N 2.8k 10.6m a
e = 1 S ? 2 = =g o 5 RESIDENTIAL > NSg % NEW DRIVEWAY i e Ryl 3
) | \ \ x X o 59 ae . BICYCLE 8 , 2z
5 = \\ \ \\ Kxrl N S ¥o QY 2 STALLS 4-35"11,3m] q L 1
5 At N \ | o}@( ; 3 - ” 28-9"(8.6m] H
3 K ¢ d I | I
elpoi 2 5 j iy ™ o
| T = & 4 S (GARBAGE LOADING { o
g 43 = STAGING AREA 5
= o
. B RS "
e o e
. =8 | [ B
B\ | 45 57
//1?:" \é.‘b‘“\ e J’ |
e : &l | g : 5
” xR i
vf d"’S.e : e 4 ‘\ S B,S '?TSFF?’.‘Y‘VEP.
o oy e b% | | gl ! & GONC PAD
- TLLANE ] | M ’ '
b WG A | all | SIGNAGE:
Sy "F/ ; \4::& < e | | |
SR % I ! g NO WINDOWS ON o | e
‘ . [ | SOUTH WALL OF ALL ‘
| . I UNITS FACING FIRE
| I ACK 2 o 3 HALL
N Yal
& = ol
v’ / cior 1. EXT s4al 105 a2 . 51-0" [15.5m] ". |
Al , [18.8m] 11405" [3.4m! Q 34-0" [10.4m] 43" [10.5m] 340" [10.4m] 28-7" [8.7m] 340" [10.4m] 28-0" [8.5m] 340" [10.4m] [8.8m] 41-2" [12.5m] BLD SETBACK. -.\ |\
d \ \
512+ 122.0m] BLDG5 BLDG 6 BLDG7 BLDG8 BLDG 9 |
\ BLD SETBACK TOTAL GROSS AREA - 4275 SF [397 SM] TOTAL GROSS AREA - 4066 SF [378 SM] TOTAL GROSS AREA - 4066 SF [378 SM] TOTAL GROSS AREA - 4275 SF [397 SM] TOTAL GROSS AREA - 2915 SF [271 SM]
I BUILDING AREA - 1486 SF [138 SM] BUILDING AREA - 1390 SF [129 SM] BUILDING AREA - 1390 SF [129 SM]
|

910" [3.0!?\]

R

PROPERTY LINE

EL: 550" [1.68m]

EL: 550" [1.68m]

EL: 6.50' [1.98m]

BUILDING AREA - 1486 SF [138 SM]

EL: 6.50' [1.98m]

BUILDING AREA - 1010 SF [94 SM]
EL: 6.50' [1.98m]

3.0M HIGH NOISE NOTE:
BARRIER/ FENCE |- NUMBER OF STEPS LEADING TO FRONT ENTRANCE ALONG HOWES STREET ¢ ALL EXISTING
AT SOUTH P.L GRADES PROVIDED BY CIVIL ENGINEER TO BE CONFIRMED WITH TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY PLAN
jad 2. AS PER QUEENSBOROUGH COMMUNITY PLAN 2014 PART |2.E -
REFER TO NATURAL HAZARD DEVELOPMENT PERMIT AREA:
ACOUSTICAL MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION LEVEL ALLOWED: 3.53m GSC (1 1.58)
REPORT & 3. REFER TO CIVIL DWG FOR DRIVEWAY ¢ CURB ELEVATIONS
4. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DWG FOR ALL SOFT ¢ HARD LANDSCAPE INFORMATION
LANDSCAPE DWGS S. HEIGHT DATUM USED TO DETERMINE BUILDING HEIGHT AS PER ZONING BY-LAW:
a DWELLING WHERE MAIN ROOF FORMS A PEAK:
FOR FLOOD CONSTRUCTION LEVEL (FCL)-7-0" = | .58 - 7-0" = 4.58' [1.40m]
b DWELLING WHERE MAIN ROOF DOES NOT FORM A PEAK:
FOR FLOOD CONSTRUCTION LEVEL (FCL)-1 10" = 1 1.58' - | 10" = 0.58' [0. | 8m]

N o

REFER TO ACOUSTICAL REPORT BY BAP ACOUSTICS DATED 3 APRIL 2017
ALL RESIDENTIAL, NON-VISITOR, PARKING SPACES EQUIPPED WITH LEVEL 2 ENERGIZED OUTLET OR HIGHER

REVISIONS

ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY REZONING & DP 19 MAR 15
RE-ISSUED FOR PRELIM. REZONING & DP
ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL
RE-ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL
ISSUED FOR REZONING & DP

REISSUED FOR DP (REVISED DRIVEWAY)
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
REISSUED FOR REZONING & DP

01 APR 15
07 FEB 17
04 APR 17
12 DEC 18
28 MAR 19
30 APR 19
10 JUN 19
12 AUG 21
25APR 23
15 JUN 23

04 JUL 23

22 DEC 23
11 JAN 24

30 APR 24
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Development
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SITE PLAN

A103

APR 2023
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3D PERSPECTIVES ARE APPROXIMATE ILLUSTRATION OF BUILDINGS, REFER TO DETAILED DRAWINGS
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ECO-REGIONAL ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN
6 T ¢ 44

REVISIONS
O — oare

ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY REZONING & DP 19 MAR 15

RE-ISSUED FOR PRELIM. REZONING &DP 01 APR 15
ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL 07 FEB 17
RE-ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL 04 APR 17
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 12 AUG 21
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 25 APR 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 15 JUN 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 04 JUL 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 22 DEC 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 11 JAN 24
REISSUED FOR REZONING & DP 30 APR 24

PYRIGH ED

. N The e
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT. NOTATED DAENSIONS SHAL FAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIENSIONS THE COVTRACTOR OR BULOER SHALL VERFY AND TAKE RESPONSBLITY FOR AL ONENSIONS
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ECO-REGIONAL ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN
6 t T 44
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REVISIONS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY REZONING & DP 19 MAR 15
RE-ISSUED FOR PRELIM. REZONING &DP 01 APR 15
ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL 07 FEB 17
RE-ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL 04 APR 17
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 12 AUG 21
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 25 APR 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 15 JUN 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 04 JUL 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 22 DEC 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 11 JAN 24
REISSUED FOR REZONING & DP 30 APR 24
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SCALE CHECKED

VIEW FROM EWEN AVENUE 3D PERSPECTIVES ARE APPROXIMATE ILLUSTRATION OF BUILDINGS, REFER TO DETAILED DRAWINGS NTS
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ECO-REGIONAL ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN
600 -

\

5 Burrard Street T 6046628544
couver, BC V6C 2G8 F 604 662 4060
studioarchitects.com

REVISIONS
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY REZONING & DP 19 MAR 15

RE-ISSUED FOR PRELIM. REZONING & DP 01 APR 15
ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL. 07 FEB 17
RE-ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL 04 APR 17
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 12 AUG 21
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 25 APR 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 15 JUN 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 04 JUL 23
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g REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 22 DEC 23
— = I REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 11 JAN 24
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OFQ studio

architects

ECO-REGIONAL ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN
6 Burrard St T 604 6
F 604662

REVISIONS
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY REZONING & DP 19 MAR 15

RE-ISSUED FOR PRELIM. REZONING & DP 01 APR 15
ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL. 07 FEB 17
RE-ISSUED FOR NW DESIGN PANEL 04 APR 17
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 12 AUG 21
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 25 APR 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 15 JUN 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 04 JUL 23

REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 22 DEC 23
REISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 11 JAN 24

REISSUED FOR REZONING & DP 30 APR 24
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